506771184 07/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6818001

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS	CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
TOWN & COUNTRY LINEN CORP.		P.		07/16/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	TOWN	TOWN & COUNTRY LINEN CORP.			
Street Address:	100 PO	100 PORETE AVENUE			
City:	NORTH	NORTH ARLINGTON			
State/Country:	NEW JI	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07031				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
		Number 15650462			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I					
Application Number:	DATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	15650462 (914)288-0023 • the e-mail address first; if tha			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to provided	(914)288-0023			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	15650462 (914)288-0023 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	15650462 (914)288-0023 • <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9142880022			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA be sent to provided	15650462 (914)288-0023 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9142880022 uspto@leasonellis.com</i>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	15650462 (914)288-0023 a the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 9142880022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provided	(914)288-0023 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9142880022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE	be sent via U		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	15650462 (914)288-0023 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9142880022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR	be sent via U		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to provided	(914)288-0023 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 9142880022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10	be sent via U		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	15650462 (914)288-0023 the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 9142880022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10 10258/005524-US0	be sent via U		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	15650462 (914)288-0023 the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 9142880022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10 10258/005524-US0 EDWARD J. ELLIS	be sent via U		

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TOWN & COUNTRY LINEN CORP., the Assignee of Patent Application Serial No. 15/650,462, filed July 14, 2017 has changed its address from:

TOWN & COUNTRY LINEN CORP. 295 Fifth Avenue, Suite 412 New York, NY 10016

To:

TOWN & COUNTRY LINEN CORP. 100 Porete Avenue North Arlington, NJ 07031

Dated: July 16, 2021

/edward j. ellis/ Edward J. Ellis

40,389

Registration Number

Attorney

Title

{10258/005524-US0/02812592.1}

PATENT REEL: 056894 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 07/16/2021